

TABULATION OF BIDS CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS - CONTRACTS AND PROCUREMENT																			
BID DATE: Thursday, August 23, 2021				CALLICOATTE ROAD (UP RIVER ROAD TO IH-37) PROJECT NO. 18010A RFB # 3723		MAKO CONTRACTING 3636 S Alameda, #B153 CC, TX 78411		CLORE EQUIPMENT, LLC 21220 FM 1420 HARLINGEN, TX 78550		GERKE EXCAVATING 15341 State Highway 131 TOMAH, WI 54660		BAY LTD. 401 CORN PRODUCTS RD. CC, TX 78409		CLARK PIPELINE SERVICES 6229 LEOPARD ST. CC, TX 78409		JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 7505 UP RIVER RD. CC, TEXAS 78409		REYTEC CONSTRUCTION RESOURCES, INC. 1901 HOLLISTER HOUSTON, TX 77080	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION			UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
BASE BID 1 - HMAC																			
PART A - GENERAL																			
A1		LS	1	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	9,449.53	\$	9,449.53	\$	8,366.45	\$	8,366.45
A2		AL	1	\$	40,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	11,654.76	\$	11,654.76	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00
A3		LS	1	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	11,235.00	\$	11,235.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	1,300.00
A4		LF	235	\$	4.20	\$	987.00	\$	10.00	\$	2,350.00	\$	9.37	\$	2,201.95	\$	12.75	\$	2,996.25
A5		EA	22	\$	85.00	\$	1,870.00	\$	275.00	\$	6,050.00	\$	245.33	\$	5,397.26	\$	350.00	\$	7,700.00
A6		SF	3920	\$	1.00	\$	3,920.00	\$	0.20	\$	784.00	\$	0.22	\$	862.40	\$	3.25	\$	12,740.00
A7		LS	1	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	4,815.00	\$	4,815.00	\$	5,100.00	\$	5,100.00
A8		LS	1	\$	4,887.50	\$	4,887.50	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	5,831.50	\$	5,831.50	\$	5,800.00	\$	5,800.00
A9		MTH	5	\$	1,200.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	1,244.51	\$	6,222.55	\$	7,306.00	\$	36,530.00
A10		SY	2633	\$	26.00	\$	68,458.00	\$	70.68	\$	186,100.44	\$	18.38	\$	48,394.54	\$	27.00	\$	71,091.00
A11		EA	3	\$	10,200.00	\$	30,600.00	\$	650.00	\$	1,950.00	\$	9,617.60	\$	28,852.80	\$	5,800.00	\$	17,400.00
A12		EA	1	\$	3,047.50	\$	3,047.50	\$	650.00	\$	650.00	\$	3,410.26	\$	3,410.26	\$	3,400.00	\$	3,400.00
A13		EA	5	\$	1.00	\$	5.00	\$	650.00	\$	3,250.00	\$	9,549.75	\$	47,748.75	\$	130.00	\$	650.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL						\$	182,775.00			\$	270,634.44			\$	186,076.30			\$	188,073.70
PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS																			
B1		LS	1	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	9,864.23	\$	9,864.23	\$	35,428.28	\$	35,428.28	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00
B2		SF	3950	\$	0.50	\$	1,975.00	\$	1.40	\$	5,530.00	\$	2.42	\$	9,559.00	\$	5.00	\$	19,750.00
B3		SF	23700	\$	1.00	\$	23,700.00	\$	1.71	\$	40,527.00	\$	1.23	\$	29,151.00	\$	1.70	\$	40,290.00
B4		SF	5215	\$	1.00	\$	5,215.00	\$	5.19	\$	27,065.85	\$	2.65	\$	13,819.75	\$	5.00	\$	26,075.00
B5		SF	800	\$	3.20	\$	2,560.00	\$	11.00	\$	8,800.00	\$	8.76	\$	7,008.00	\$	8.60	\$	6,880.00
B6		SF	30	\$	3.20	\$	96.00	\$	68.89	\$	2,066.70	\$	32.97	\$	989.10	\$	39.00	\$	1,170.00
B7		EA	1	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	5,147.09	\$	5,147.09	\$	3,495.06	\$	3,495.06	\$	2,300.00	\$	2,300.00
B8		EA	2	\$	100.00	\$	200.00	\$	91.17	\$	182.34	\$	363.84	\$	727.68	\$	130.00	\$	260.00
B9		EA	1	\$	100.00	\$	100.00	\$	91.17	\$	91.17	\$	415.62	\$	415.62	\$	130.00	\$	130.00
B10		EA	1	\$	100.00	\$	100.00	\$	91.17	\$	91.17	\$	415.62	\$	415.62	\$	130.00	\$	130.00
B11		EA	13	\$	177.00	\$	2,301.00	\$	182.34	\$	2,370.42	\$	337.55	\$	4,388.15	\$	200.00	\$	2,600.00
B12		LF	255	\$	7.00	\$	1,785.00	\$	5.20	\$	1,326.00	\$	6.54	\$	1,667.70	\$	2.60	\$	663.00
B13		EA	11	\$	420.00	\$	4,620.00	\$	1,107.47	\$	12,182.17	\$	721.75	\$	7,939.25	\$	650.00	\$	7,150.00
B14		EA	6	\$	500.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	165.83	\$	994.98	\$	1,069.49	\$	6,416.94	\$	1,000.00	\$	6,000.00
B15		SF	655	\$	5.50	\$	3,602.50	\$	20.52	\$	13,440.60	\$	11.31	\$	7,408.05	\$	23.00	\$	15,065.00
B16		SY	3210	\$	17.25	\$	55,372.50	\$	21.06	\$	67,602.60	\$	17.98	\$	57,715.80	\$	17.00	\$	54,570.00
B17		SY	3210	\$	33.35	\$	107,053.50	\$	40.04	\$	128,528.40	\$	41.57	\$	133,439.70	\$	32.00	\$	102,720.00
B18		SY	3675	\$	16.00	\$	58,800.00	\$	21.53	\$	79,122.75	\$	27.99	\$	102,863.25	\$	19.25	\$	70,743.75
B19		SY	3675	\$	12.00	\$	44,100.00	\$	11.42	\$	41,968.50	\$	11.59	\$	42,593.25	\$	18.50	\$	67,987.50
B20		GAL	735	\$	6.90	\$	5,071.50	\$	7.62	\$	5,600.70	\$	7.02	\$	5,159.70	\$	4.00	\$	2,940.00
B21		SY	3210	\$	9.00	\$	28,890.00	\$	30.63	\$	98,322.30	\$	14.56	\$	46,737.60	\$	10.50	\$	33,705.00
B22		SF	5310	\$	8.50	\$	45,135.00	\$	15.94	\$	84,641.40	\$	24.72	\$	131,263.20	\$	17.25	\$	91,597.50
B23		SF	216	\$	15.00	\$	3,240.00	\$	36.87	\$	7,963.92	\$	28.09	\$	6,067.44	\$	16.00	\$	3,456.00
B24		LF	85	\$	40.00	\$	3,400.00	\$	34.29	\$	2,914.65	\$	34.83	\$	2,960.55	\$	39.00	\$	3,315.00
B25		LF	14	\$	29.50	\$	413.00	\$	30.39	\$	425.46	\$	28.09	\$	393.26	\$	32.00	\$	448.00
B26		LF	640	\$	2.95	\$	1,888.00	\$	3.04	\$	1,945.60	\$	2.81	\$	1,798.40	\$	3.20	\$	2,048.00
B27		LF	160	\$	3.54	\$	566.40	\$	3.65	\$	584.00	\$	3.37	\$	539.20	\$	3.80	\$	608.00
B28		EA	37	\$	17.70	\$	654.90	\$	18.23	\$	674.51	\$	16.85	\$	623.45	\$	19.00	\$	703.00
B29		EA	5	\$	23.60	\$	118.00	\$	24.31	\$	121.55	\$	22.47	\$	112.35	\$	25.00	\$	125.00
B30		EA	2	\$	402.50	\$	805.00	\$	850.92	\$	1,701.84	\$	393.23	\$	786.46	\$	440.00	\$	880.00
B31		EA	1	\$	862.50	\$	862.50	\$	1,215.60	\$	1,215.60	\$	842.63	\$	842.63	\$	950.00	\$	950.00
B32		EA	1	\$	862.50	\$	862.50	\$	1,215.60	\$	1,215.60	\$	842.63	\$	842.63	\$	950.00	\$	950.00
B33		EA	1	\$	862.50	\$	862.50	\$	1,215.60	\$	1,215.60	\$	842.63	\$	842.63	\$	950.00	\$	950.00
B34		EA	1	\$	1,092.50	\$	1,092.50	\$	1,458.71	\$	1,458.71	\$	1,067.33	\$	1,067.33	\$	1,200.00	\$	1,200.00
B35		EA	2	\$	833.75	\$	1,667.50	\$	1,215.60	\$	2,431.20	\$	814.54	\$	1,629.08	\$	920.00	\$	1,840.00
B36		AL	1	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00
B37		AL	1	\$	27,000.00	\$	27,000.00	\$	27,000.00	\$	27,000.00	\$	27,000.00	\$	27,000.00	\$	27,000.00	\$	27,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS						\$	468,609.80			\$	696,334.61			\$	704,107.11			\$	637,199.75
PART C - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS																			
C1		LS	1	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	9,864.23	\$	9,864.23	\$	16,800.73	\$	16,800.73	\$	13,000.00	\$	13,000.00
C2		EA	2	\$	1,680.00	\$	3,360.00	\$	4,152.36	\$	1,161.40	\$	580.70	\$	1,161.40	\$	1,300.00	\$	2,600.00
C3		LF	265	\$	28.75	\$	7,618.75	\$	27.04	\$	7,165.60	\$	21.96	\$	5,819.40	\$	36.00	\$	9,540.00
C4		LF	754	\$	49.45	\$	37,285.30	\$	52.18	\$	39,343.72	\$	69.30	\$	52,252.20	\$	95.00	\$	71,630.00
C5		LF	67	\$	81.65	\$	5,470.55	\$	73.26	\$	4,908.42	\$	334.02	\$	22,379.34	\$	165.00	\$	11,055.00
C6		LF	370	\$	128.80	\$	47,656.00	\$	92.60	\$	34,262.00	\$	158.84	\$	58,770.80	\$	165.00	\$	61,050.00
C7		LF	420	\$	110.40	\$	46,368.00	\$	54.57	\$	22,919.40	\$	88.74	\$	37,270.80	\$	140.00	\$	58,800.00

BID DATE: Thursday, August 23, 2021				CALICOATTE ROAD (UP RIVER ROAD TO IH-37) PROJECT NO. 18010A RFB # 3723				MAKO CONTRACTING 3636 S Alameda, #B153 CC, TX 78411				CLORE EQUIPMENT, LLC 21220 FM 1420 HARLINGEN, TX 78550				GERKE EXCAVATING 15341 State Highway 131 TOMAH, WI 54660				BAY LTD. 401 CORN PRODUCTS RD. CC, TX 78409				CLARK PIPELINE SERVICES 6229 LEOPARD ST. CC, TX 78409				JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 7505 UP RIVER RD. CC, TEXAS 78409				REYTEC CONSTRUCTION RESOURCES, INC. 1901 HOLLISTER HOUSTON, TX 77080							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION			UNIT	QTY	UNIT PR		AMOUNT		UNIT PR		AMOUNT		UNIT PR		AMOUNT		UNIT PR		AMOUNT		UNIT PR		AMOUNT		UNIT PR		AMOUNT		UNIT PR		AMOUNT							
BASE BID 1 - HMAC																																							
C8	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (RCP) CLASS III - 30-inch	LF	43	\$	150.65	\$	6,477.95	\$	90.28	\$	3,882.04	\$	206.81	\$	8,892.83	\$	200.00	\$	8,600.00	\$	236.22	\$	10,157.46	\$	215.00	\$	9,245.00												
C9	GRATE INLET	EA	27	\$	4,600.00	\$	124,200.00	\$	3,764.50	\$	101,641.50	\$	2,896.92	\$	78,216.84	\$	3,000.00	\$	81,000.00	\$	1,530.00	\$	41,310.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	108,000.00												
C10	SET WITH CROSS HARDWARE	EA	3	\$	4,025.00	\$	12,075.00	\$	3,577.40	\$	10,732.20	\$	1,879.54	\$	5,638.62	\$	2,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	1,400.00	\$	4,200.00	\$	2,700.00	\$	8,100.00												
C11	30" PIPE OUTFALL	EA	1	\$	4,025.00	\$	4,025.00	\$	27,080.70	\$	27,080.70	\$	5,844.31	\$	5,844.31	\$	7,900.00	\$	7,900.00	\$	12,300.00	\$	12,300.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	18,000.00												
C12	EXIST 18" RCP TO TIE-INTO PROP OUTFALL	EA	1	\$	1,725.00	\$	1,725.00	\$	6,395.04	\$	6,395.04	\$	1,475.40	\$	1,475.40	\$	1,600.00	\$	1,600.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	2,100.00	\$	700.00	\$	700.00												
C13	CONCRETE RIPRAP	SF	40	\$	20.00	\$	800.00	\$	74.20	\$	2,968.00	\$	20.92	\$	836.80	\$	25.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	44.00	\$	1,760.00	\$	46.00	\$	1,840.00												
C14	DITCH GRADING	LF	1824	\$	7.00	\$	12,768.00	\$	13.66	\$	24,915.84	\$	10.30	\$	18,787.20	\$	27.00	\$	49,248.00	\$	16.80	\$	30,643.20	\$	8.00	\$	14,592.00												
C15	TRENCH SAFETY	LF	1619	\$	5.75	\$	9,309.25	\$	1.50	\$	2,428.50	\$	4.13	\$	6,686.47	\$	5.20	\$	8,418.80	\$	12.00	\$	19,428.00	\$	7.00	\$	11,333.00												
C16	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00												
SUBTOTAL PART C - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS							\$	344,138.80			\$	312,659.55			\$	330,833.14			\$	401,441.80			\$	436,145.61			\$	423,679.00					NO BID						
PART D - WATER IMPROVEMENTS																																							
D1	MOBILIZATION (5% MAX OF PART D)	LS	1	\$	20,000.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	9,864.23	\$	9,864.23	\$	14,535.48	\$	14,535.48	\$	16,305.00	\$	16,305.00	\$	16,092.00	\$	16,092.00	\$	19,000.00	\$	19,000.00												
D2	ABANDONED IN PLACE EXIST 2" WATER LINE	LF	545	\$	6.90	\$	3,760.50	\$	9.16	\$	4,992.20	\$	18.59	\$	10,131.55	\$	21.00	\$	11,445.00	\$	8.40	\$	4,578.00	\$	7.00	\$	3,815.00												
D3	REMOVE EXIST WATERLINE	LF	50	\$	28.75	\$	1,437.50	\$	39.52	\$	1,976.00	\$	35.92	\$	1,796.00	\$	47.00	\$	2,350.00	\$	16.80	\$	840.00	\$	36.00	\$	1,800.00												
D4	GROUT FILL EXIST 8" WATER LINE	LF	570	\$	11.50	\$	6,555.00	\$	12.71	\$	7,244.70	\$	52.70	\$	30,039.00	\$	35.00	\$	19,950.00	\$	13.20	\$	7,524.00	\$	19.00	\$	10,830.00												
D5	ADJUST 20" WATER LINE	LF	435	\$	500.25	\$	217,608.75	\$	189.91	\$	82,610.85	\$	193.25	\$	84,063.75	\$	230.00	\$	100,050.00	\$	190.86	\$	83,024.10	\$	515.00	\$	224,025.00												
D6	RELOCATE EXIST WATER METER AND BOX	EA	11	\$	575.00	\$	6,325.00	\$	1,269.37	\$	13,963.07	\$	2,093.31	\$	23,026.41	\$	430.00	\$	4,730.00	\$	900.00	\$	9,900.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	19,800.00												
D7	REMOVE EXIST FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$	3,220.00	\$	6,440.00	\$	2,177.86	\$	4,355.72	\$	1,026.00	\$	2,052.00	\$	2,900.00	\$	5,800.00	\$	940.40	\$	1,880.80	\$	1,100.00	\$	2,200.00												
D8	2" WATERLINE	LF	75	\$	23.00	\$	1,725.00	\$	38.43	\$	2,882.25	\$	161.70	\$	12,127.50	\$	33.00	\$	2,475.00	\$	61.56	\$	4,617.00	\$	37.00	\$	2,775.00												
D9	6" WATERLINE	LF	51	\$	51.75	\$	2,639.25	\$	86.34	\$	4,403.34	\$	170.98	\$	8,719.98	\$	120.00	\$	6,120.00	\$	97.60	\$	4,977.60	\$	64.00	\$	3,264.00												
D10	8" WATERLINE	LF	1085	\$	63.25	\$	68,626.25	\$	50.79	\$	55,107.15	\$	37.60	\$	40,796.00	\$	110.00	\$	119,350.00	\$	141.33	\$	153,343.05	\$	111.00	\$	120,435.00												
D11	8" 45 DEGREE DI BEND	EA	1	\$	1,092.50	\$	1,092.50	\$	1,759.16	\$	1,759.16	\$	422.45	\$	422.45	\$	650.00	\$	650.00	\$	510.00	\$	510.00	\$	379.00	\$	379.00												
D12	8" GATE VALVE WITH BOX AND COVER	EA	2	\$	2,875.00	\$	5,750.00	\$	4,384.34	\$	8,768.68	\$	3,903.40	\$	7,806.80	\$	2,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	1,782.00	\$	3,564.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	5,000.00												
D13	1" PE WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	EA	8	\$	2,070.00	\$	16,560.00	\$	2,800.18	\$	22,401.44	\$	1,725.62	\$	13,804.96	\$	3,100.00	\$	24,800.00	\$	2,217.60	\$	17,740.80	\$	2,000.00	\$	16,000.00												
D14	TIE TO EXISTING WATER VAULT	EA	1	\$	5,750.00	\$	5,750.00	\$	4,628.03	\$	4,628.03	\$	2,501.39	\$	2,501.39	\$	5,500.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	1,746.00	\$	1,746.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00												
D15	TIE TO EXISTING WATER LINE	EA	1	\$	9,775.00	\$	9,775.00	\$	5,995.57	\$	5,995.57	\$	3,314.24	\$	3,314.24	\$	11,700.00	\$	11,700.00	\$	4,638.00	\$	4,638.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	4,500.00												
D16	TIE TO EXISTING 2" WATER SERVICE CONNECTION	EA	1	\$	4,370.00	\$	4,370.00	\$	3,546.15	\$	3,546.15	\$	2,950.79	\$	2,950.79	\$	11,600.00	\$	11,600.00	\$	1,747.20	\$	1,747.20	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00												
D17	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$	7,475.00	\$	14,950.00	\$	9,206.08	\$	18,412.16	\$	7,779.48	\$	15,558.96	\$	7,600.00	\$	15,200.00	\$	4,164.00	\$	8,328.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	13,000.00												
D18	TRENCH SAFETY	LF	1211	\$	2.30	\$	2,785.30	\$	2.01	\$	2,434.11	\$	2.13	\$	2,579.43	\$	3.30	\$	3,996.30	\$	2.40	\$	2,906.40	\$	3.00	\$	3,633.00												
D19	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00												
SUBTOTAL PART D - WATER IMPROVEMENTS							\$	406,150.05			\$	265,344.81			\$	286,226.69			\$	376,021.30			\$	337,956.95			\$	464,456.00					NO BID						
PART E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS - LOOP OF SYSTEM																																							
E1	MOBILIZATION (5% MAX OF PART E)	LS	1	\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	9,864.23	\$	9,864.23	\$	9,706.38	\$	9,706.38	\$	9,500.00	\$	9,500.00	\$	13,200.00	\$	13,200.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	18,000.00												
E2	8" WATERLINE	LF	1200	\$	63.25	\$	75,900.00	\$	45.82	\$	54,984.00	\$	61.51	\$	73,812.00	\$	78.25	\$	93,900.00	\$	135.37	\$	162,444.00	\$	104.00	\$	124,800.00												
E3	8" GATE VALVE WITH BOX AND COVER	EA	3	\$	2,875.00	\$	8,625.00	\$	4,834.70	\$	14,504.10	\$	3,846.44	\$	11,539.32	\$	2,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	1,777.20	\$	5,331.60	\$	1,600.00	\$	4,800.00												
E4	8" 45 DEGREE DI BEND	EA	2	\$	1,092.50	\$	2,185.00	\$	1,996.45	\$	3,992.90	\$	2,369.83	\$	4,739.66	\$	650.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	510.00	\$	1,020.00	\$	393.00	\$	786.00												
E5	8" 90 DEGREE DI BEND	EA	1	\$	1,092.50	\$	1,092.50	\$	2,029.32	\$	2,029.32	\$	467.39	\$	467.39	\$	650.00	\$	650.00	\$	546.00	\$	546.00	\$	431.00	\$	431.00												
E6	16" STEEL CASING	LF	100	\$	201.25	\$	20,125.00	\$	295.55	\$	29,555.00	\$	393.23	\$	39,323.00	\$	200.00	\$	20,000.00	\$	186.00	\$	18,600.00	\$	286.00	\$	28,600.00												
E7	BORE AND INSTALL STEEL CASING	LF	100	\$	316.25	\$	31,625.00	\$	360.77	\$	36,077.00	\$	196.61	\$	19,661.00	\$	280.00	\$	28,000.00	\$	428.00	\$	42,800.00	\$	1,970.00	\$	197,000.00												
E8	TIE TO EXIST. WATER LINE	EA	1	\$	7,475.00	\$	7,475.00	\$	7,613.54	\$	7,613.54	\$	3,769.96	\$	3,769.96	\$	9,700.00	\$	9,700.00	\$	3,660.00	\$	3,660.00	\$	6,600.00	\$	6,600.00												
E9	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (TYPE 1)	EA	3	\$	7,475.00	\$	22,425.00	\$	8,935.60	\$	26,806.80	\$	6,736.33	\$	20,208.99	\$	7,900.00	\$	23,700.00	\$	4,387.20	\$	13,161.60	\$	6,300.00	\$	18,900.00												
E10	TRENCH SAFETY	LF	1200	\$	2.30	\$	2,760.00	\$	2.03	\$	2,436.00	\$																											